
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTNENT OF
NORTH NCLEAN COUNTY MATER DISTRICT CASE NO. 9910

0 R D E R

On April 10, 1987, North NcLean County Water District ("North

McLean") filed its revised tariff sheets with the Public Service
Commission ("Commission" ) for the purpose of ad)usting its rates
pursuant to KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068, Purchased Water

Ad)ustment.

The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:
1. North NcLean purchases water from West Daviess County

Mater District, the City of Calhoun and the City of Livermore

('Livermore ).
2. Effective October 30, 1986, Livermore increased its rate

for purchased water from 8.82 to $ 1.42 per 1,000 gallons.
3. North McLean purchased 25,717,600 gallons of water from

Livermore during the 12 months ending January 12, 1987'orth
McLean's water sales from all sources during the same 12 months

was 60,892,500 gallons.
4. North NcLean proposed to place its rates into effect

upon entry of the Commission's Order.



5. North NcLean's calculations are correct and show an

increase in purchased water costs of $ 15,431, resulting in a

purchased water adjustment of $ .30 per l,000 gallons.

6. North McLean's tariff is incorrect in that the minimum

bill should be $ 8.70 rather than $8.40 as shown in the tari.ff.
7. The purchased water adjustment of $ .30 per 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are fair, just and reasonable and

should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED thats

1. The rates proposed by North McLean be and they hereby

are denied for the reason set forth in Finding No. 6.
2. The purchased water adjustment of $ .30 per 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are hereby approved for services

rendered on and after the date of this Order.

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, North McLean

shall file its revised tariff sheet setting out the rates approved

herein.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of April, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST<

~l.
Chai

Vi~ Charta
) mP~™~

C~issioner

Execut.ive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OP THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9910 DATED APED 22, 1987.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by North McLean Water District. All

other rates and charges not. specifically mentioned herein shall
remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

First
Next

Next

Next

Next

Next

Monthly Charges

2,000 gallons

2,000 gallons

2,000 gallons

4,000 gallons

30,000 gallons
60,000 gallons

All Over 100,000 gallons

Rate

$ 8.70 Minimum Bill
2.80 per 1,000 gallons

2.30 per 1,000 gallons

2 F 00 per 1,000 gallons

1.70 per 1,000 gallons

1.50 per 1,000 gallons
1.30 per 1,000 gallons


